Sr

10

11

12

13

14

Questions

In the world, solar energy is a:

Spinning of silk yarn and weaving of cloth started in China in:

In Brazil, most important cotton cultivation region is:

Maize grains contains vitamins (A):

The electric process furnaces are installed in world's:

The continent of Asia, produces world's:

In the Sub-continent, first modern canal digged was:

Due to industrial revolution in the world, in secondary & tertiary economic activity:

Beautiful mountain peak of Rakaposhi is located in:

Estimate natural gas production of the world is:

Japan's silk fabric's major purchaser is:

Native country of Hevea brasiliensis plant is:

Mineral oil production began in Iran in:

For rain-fed cultivation of sugar-cane crop:

Answers Choice

. Limited source of energy
. Unlimited source of energy
. Most important source of energy
Nominal source of energy
1500 B.C
2700 B.C
1000 B.C
Before industrial revolution
Sao Paulo
Bahia

Rio de Jenaroe
Amazon basin

In an excessive quantities
In very smallquantities

In moderatequantities

In sufficientquantities

High backward countries

In those countries where electricity
in cheap and surplus

C. Where electricity production is
normal

D. Where electricity is costly

WP DOWr DOWr DOWP U0

A. 20 percent wheat

. About 45 percent wheat
. 50 percent wheat

. Only 15 percent wheat

. Upper Bari doab
. Lower Bari doab
. Upper Chenab

. Upper Jhelum

. No increase took place

. Huge increase took place
Enough increase took place
. Small increase took place

. Karakoram range

. Hindu-Kush mountains
. The great Himalayas

. Siwaliks range

. 10 trillion cubic feet

. 500 trillion cubic feet
. 13.3 trillion cubic feet
. 20 trillion cubic feet

. United Kingdom

. United States of America
Canada

Brazl

Nigeria
Congo
Brazl
Zambia

1900 A.D
1930A.D
. 1908A.D
1950A.D

DOWP» UOWP UOWPE UOWP UOWr U0W» U0WrEr O0w

>

. Only 10 inches annual rainfall is
required

B. more than 60 inches rainfall is
necessary

C. rainfall is not very necessary

D. very small amount of rainfall is
needed



15

16

17

18

19

20

In Pakistan, maximum monsoon rainfall occurs in:

How much area of Punjab province is under forests?

World's largest natural gas producer is:

Which country of the world invented the Rayon?

In the world, grazing lands over earth's:

Which continent possesses least population:

Ow>

oOw

oOw

UOowW» U0wWP U0w

. Gilgit
. Chitral
. Skardu

. 5.0 million hectares
. 10.0 million hectares
. Very small area

. Russian Federation
. Saudi Arabia
China

Japan

ltaly
. United kingdom

. 20 percent area
. Only 5 percent area

. Vast area

. Europe
. South America
. North America



