

## Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Online Test

C.	Overtions	Amountage Charita
Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	In the world, solar energy is a:	A. Limited source of energy     B. Unlimited source of energy     C. Most important source of energy     D. Nominal source of energy
2	Spinning of silk yarn and weaving of cloth started in China in:	A. 1500 B.C B. 2700 B.C C. 1000 B.C D. Before industrial revolution
3	In Brazil, most important cotton cultivation region is:	A. Sao Paulo B. Bahia C. Rio de Jenaroe D. Amazon basin
4	Maize grains contains vitamins (A):	A. In an excessive quantities     B. In very smallquantities     C. In moderatequantities     D. In sufficientquantities
5	The electric process furnaces are installed in world's:	A. High backward countries     B. In those countries where electricity in cheap and surplus     C. Where electricity production is normal     D. Where electricity is costly
6	The continent of Asia, produces world's:	A. 20 percent wheat B. About 45 percent wheat C. 50 percent wheat D. Only 15 percent wheat
7	In the Sub-continent, first modern canal digged was:	A. Upper Bari doab B. Lower Bari doab C. Upper Chenab D. Upper Jhelum
8	Due to industrial revolution in the world, in secondary & tertiary economic activity:	A. No increase took place B. Huge increase took place C. Enough increase took place D. Small increase took place
9	Beautiful mountain peak of Rakaposhi is located in:	A. Karakoram range B. Hindu-Kush mountains C. The great Himalayas D. Siwaliks range
10	Estimate natural gas production of the world is:	<ul><li>A. 10 trillion cubic feet</li><li>B. 500 trillion cubic feet</li><li>C. 13.3 trillion cubic feet</li><li>D. 20 trillion cubic feet</li></ul>
11	Japan's silk fabric's major purchaser is:	A. United Kingdom B. United States of America C. Canada D. Brazil
12	Native country of Hevea brasiliensis plant is:	A. Nigeria B. Congo C. Brazil D. Zambia
13	Mineral oil production began in Iran in:	A. 1900 A.D B. 1930A.D C. 1908A.D D. 1950A.D
14	For rain-fed cultivation of sugar-cane crop:	A. Only 10 inches annual rainfall is required B. more than 60 inches rainfall is necessary C. rainfall is not very necessary D. very small amount of rainfall is needed

15	In Pakistan, maximum monsoon rainfall occurs in:	A. Gilgit B. Chitral C. Skardu D. Murree
16	How much area of Punjab province is under forests?	A. 3.3 million hectares B. 5.0 million hectares C. 10.0 million hectares D. Very small area
17	World's largest natural gas producer is:	A. United States of America B. Russian Federation C. Saudi Arabia D. China
18	Which country of the world invented the Rayon?	A. Japan B. France C. Italy D. United kingdom
19	In the world, grazing lands over earth's:	A. 20 percent area B. 10 percent area C. Only 5 percent area D. Vast area
20	Which continent possesses least population:	A. Australia B. Europe C. South America D. North America